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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 666 600 497 663
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 154 111

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4Years 926 1629 2555 2400 154 1 571 1762 1388 0 14 931
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 103 142 245 200 45 0 0 157 157 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 568 540 (2013-14) 27 (2015-16) 504 152 250000 (Two lakhs 196
fifty thousand only )
(2013-14) 703 543 (2014-15) 19 (2016-17) 493 159 225000 (Two lakhs 137
twenty five thousand
only)
(2014-15) 663 663 (2015-16) 31 (2017-18) 500 160 277000 (Two lakhs 204

seventy seven
thousand only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 161 161 (2015-16) 132

(2015-16) 120 120 (2016-17) 115

(2016-17) 111 111 (2017-18) 101

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
50 350000 (Three lakhs fifty 26

thousand only)
63 350000 (Three lakhs fifty 20

thousand only)
70 350000 (Three lakhs fifty 24

thousand only)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 76
Part Time 6

Total Students

75

8

2016-17

35

2015-16

42

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR
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16712764 (one crore sixty seven la
khs twelve thousand seven hundre
d and sixty four only)

5611515 (Fifty six lakhs eleven tho
usand five hundred and fifteen onl
y)

0 (Zero)

28433541 (Two crore eighty four la
khs thirty three thousand five hun
dred and forty one only)

2251743000 (Two hundred and tw
enty five crores seventeen lakhs fo
rty three thousand only )

27760396 (Two crore seventy seve
n lakhs sixty thousand three hundr
ed and ninety six only)

1685922 (Sixteen lakhs eighty five t
housand nine hundred and twenty
two only)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

16206739 (one crore sixty two lakh
s six thousand seven hundred and
thirty nine only)

22611993 (two crores twenty six la
khs eleven thousand nine hundred
and ninety three only)

0 (zero)

96499497 (Nine crore sixty four lak
hs ninety nine thousand four hund
red and ninety seven only)

2147917000 (Two hundred fourtee
n crores seventy nine lakhs and se
venteen thousand only)

27975414 (Two crore seventy nine |
akhs seventy five thousand four hu
ndred and fourteen only)

23302 (Twenty three thousand thr
ee hundred and two only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

15864950 (one crore fifty eight lak
h sixty four thousand nine hundre
d and fifty)

12344189 (One crore twenty three
lakh forty four thousand one hund
red and eighty nine only)

0 (zero)

10374811 (Ten crores three lakhs s
eventy four thousand eighty hundr
ed and eleven only)

1919712000 (One hundred and nin
ety one crores ninety seven lakhs t
welve thousand only )

22087269 (Two crore twenty lakhs
eighty seven thousand two hundre
d and sixty nine only )

141673 (One lakh forty one thousa
nd six hundred and seventy three
only)
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Calendar year 2017 2016 2015
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored 16 24 26
Projects

Total no. of Funding 13 23 25
Agencies

Total Amount Received 24367998 109635230 95065118

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words ~ Two crore forty three lakhs sixty seven thousand nine hundr ~ Ten crores ninety six lakhs thirty five thousand t  Nine crore fifty lakhs sixty five lakhs one hu
ed and ninety eight hundred only wo hundred and thirty only ndred and eighteen only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy 45 54 77
Projects

Total no. of Client 18 54 76

Organizations

Total Amount Received 24340856 60494779 29204355
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words ~ Two crores forty three lakhs forty thousand eight ~ Six crores four lakhs ninety four thousand seven hu  Two crores ninety two lakhs four thousand three
hundred and fifty six only ndred and seventy nine only hundred and fifty five only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?
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Srno

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Name

Dr P Ravi

Ms N Navatha

Dr N Balram

Dr R Uma Reddy

Ms P Sadvi

Dr S Srinivasa Reddy

Smt D A Rajini Devi

Smt B Madavi

Dr B Raju

Sri M Rajendra Prasad

Smt K Naga Swathi

Dr Dharavath Bhadru

Dr | Swarnalatha Devi

Sri) K Revanth Nathan

Dr S Narender Reddy

Dr C Narendra Reddy

Ms B Laxmi Prasanna

Dr B Joseph

Dr B Vidhyadhar

Dr A Mrunalini

Dr A Meena

Dr K Umameshwari

Dr D Ratnakumari

Mrs T Supraja

Dr Manoj Kumar

Er Ch Sravan Kumar

Dr D Vishnuvardhan
Reddy

Age

33

26

30

52

27

29

31

26

32

28

29

39

52

28

48

30

59

46

59

43

59

55

42

45

36

58

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male
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Qualification

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Experience
(In Months)

6

9

1

N

18

156

240

5

238

60

233

432

53

422

360

163

235

66

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

19-02-
2018

21-02-
2018

19-12-
2017

22-02-
2018

22-02-
2018

26-02-
2018

26-02-
2018

05-03-
2018

06-03-
2018

17-02-
2018

06-03-
2018

18-11-
2005

07-09-
2010

12-03-
2018

02-04-
2018

02-04-
2018

18-12-
2017

09-08-
2017

18-12-
2014

01-05-
2016

24-02-
2014

14-03-
1983

01-12-
1988

30-12-
2004

24-08-
2016

08-05-
2013

31-03-
2016

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Dr K B Eswari

Dr K Suhasini

Dr K Suresh

Dr P Radhika

Dr T Uma Maheswari

Dr R Sunitha Devi

SriJ Chiranjeevi

Dr | Stella

Dr M Sreenivasulu

Dr T Sri Jaya

Smt | Padmaja

Dr S Chandrashekar

Dr M Lavakumar

Reddy

Dr S Malathi

Dr G Shravan Kumar

Dr Vindla Sridhar

Dr P Bindu Priya

Dr T Lakshmi Neelima

DrV Ramulu

Dr KV Radha Krishna

Sri K Sukumar

Sri K Rajashekar

Dr C Sudha Rani

Dr Ch Sambasiva Rao

Dr M Shanti

Dr A Sarala Kumari

Dr S Sridevi

Dr B Balaji Naik

51

52

42

43

54

41

29

46

50

43

51

48

57

45

53

40

36

37

50

58

42

37

47

57

49

58

49

41

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

237

201

201

188

298

142

48

62

241

145

200

244

385

204

87

86

87

132

420

154

83

243

388

156

4

=

6

306

144

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-12-
2012

08-04-
2006

27-08-
2016

01-11-
2002

09-11-
2006

21-12-
2014

03-03-
2014

08-05-
2013

15-12-
2014

28-09-
2006

11-11-
2006

26-06-
2013

24-07-
1986

22-11-
2001

04-12-
1999

30-08-
2011

27-08-
2011

09-08-
2011

01-09-
2007

14-03-
1983

29-09-
2006

15-07-
2017

21-11-
2013

03-08-
2015

16-03-
2005

14-03-
1983

16-04-
2008

06-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Dr T Kamalaja

Dr K Sadasiva Rao

D R Jagadeeshwar

Dr P Madhukar Rao

Dr M Jyothsna

Dr A Venkat Reddy

Dr A Krishna

Dr A Sailaja

Dr D Srinivasa Reddy

DrY S Parameswari

J Sai Prasad

Sri K Sridhar

Dr K Aprana

Dr Anila Kumari

Dr P Ramesh

Dr E Narasaiah

Dr M Sujatha

Dr B Anil Kumar

Dr K P Vani

Dr T Shobha Rani

Dr Ch Aruna Kumari

Dr P Prashanth

Dr Neeraja Prabhakar

Smt K Supriya

Dr M Shankaraiah

Dr K Jhansi Rani

Dr Syed Ahmed

Hussain

Dr N Praveen

40

58

55

38

31

50

56

51

32

27

30

42

44

36

50

52

45

48

43

46

32

47

48

45

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male
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M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)
M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

120

348

300

60

48

348

62

53

57

53

141

62

60

22

238

142

241

156

84

56

289

200

145

196

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

08-01-
2016

02-09-
2014

24-09-
2012

18-07-
2013

22-02-
2014

05-10-
2016

25-10-
1989

11-12-
2017

12-09-
2016

21-02-
2014

01-03-
2014

08-10-
2015

19-10-
2006

04-05-
2013

01-03-
2014

14-10-
2016

28-08-
2008

08-04-
2006

11-02-
2010

28-02-
2018

01-08-
2012

21-02-
2014

02-11-
2005

14-07-
2010

27-09-
2006

16-03-
2009

16-11-
2001

07-02-
2011

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111
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Dr V Narsimha Reddy

Dr B Mallaiah

Dr K Rukmini Devi

Dr Ch Ramulu

Dr s maheshwaramma

Dr G Seshu

Dr K Srinivasa Kumar

Dr T Pradeep

Dr M Venkataiah

Dr Sreedhar Chauhan

Smt P Sri Ranjitha

Dr B Jamuna Rani

Smt Firdoz Shahana

Dr T Shashikala

Dr K Shailaja

Dr M Goverdhan

Dr Lavuri Krishna

DrY Chandra mohan

Dr Nasreen Banu

Dr G P Sunandini

Mr B Hari Krishna

Dr K Lakshmiprasanna

DrV Praveen Rao

Dr Gaddam Chandra

Mouli

Dr K Bhanu Rekha

K Rahul Vishwakarma

Dr D Kumara Swamy

Dr TV N Padmavathi

43

49

44

39

35

50

57

53

43

30

53

43

48

39

50

41

42

59

54

29

59

52

41

33

46
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Dean/ Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGID

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc(Agriculture)

Ph.D

Ph.D

385

140

145

66

86

53

216

396

280

193

102

302

65

96

86

286

156

144

360

300

60

48

420

240

144

60

72

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-07-
1986

12-10-
2007

13-10-
2006

05-07-
2013

27-08-
2011

09-06-
2014

01-08-
2016

28-11-
1985

23-11-
1998

10-07-
2017

21-02-
2014

18-09-
1993

03-06-
2013

06-01-
2007

31-10-
2011

02-09-
2016

25-11-
2014

21-09-
2006

02-04-
2007

27-04-
2016

23-08-
2013

22-02-
2014

02-09-
2014

02-12-
1998

09-09-
2015

28-07-
2017

21-02-
2014

21-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Dr K Umadevi

Mrs T S Nagamani

Ms Lakshmi Pooja

Er K Venkat Reddy

Dr M Malla Reddy

Dr T Anjaiah

Dr BV Vara Prasad

Dr P Laxminarayana

S M Padmasri

Ms M Vijaya Laxmi

Dr K Vijaya Lakshmi

Dr G Anitha

N P Ravi Kumar

Dr | Sreenivasa Rao

Dr Bharathi Narayan

Bhatt

Dr B Savitha

Dr A Madhavi

Dr M Prasuna

Smt V Swarnalatha

Dr G Usharani

Sri N Lingaiah

Dr CV Sameer Kumar

Ms N Jemimah

Dr K Kavitha

A Poshadri

Dr M Balram

Dr B Srinivas

Dr C Padma Veni

58

59

38

46

48

41

42

53

56

36

53

45

37

55

50

40

53

46

37

34

37

49

38

33

50

38

52

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor
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